## Material Safety Data Sheet



### Protech SuperRun<sup>TM</sup> PCR & RT-PCR Product:

SuperRun<sup>TM</sup> PCR Mix (Cat# PT-TMM-RTU) SuperRun<sup>TM</sup> 8-Strip PCR Mix (Cat# PT-TMM-8RTU) SuperRun<sup>TM</sup> RT-PCR Mix (Cat# PT-RP100) SuperRun<sup>TM</sup> 8-Strip RT-PCR Mix (Cat# PT-8RP100)

#### 1. Chemical Identification

Product name: All-in-One PCR Mix, All-in-One 8-Strip PCR Mix, Super 1 RT-PCR Mix, Super 1 8-Strip RT-PCR Mix. Cat #: PT-TMM-RTU, PT-TMM-8RTU, PT-RP100, PT-8RP100 CAS#: N/A

2. Hazards Identification NO TOXICITY.

3. First-Aid Measures

IF SWALLOWED, WASH OUT MOUTH WITH WATER. IF PROVIDED PERSON IS CONSCIOUS, CALL A PHYSICIAN.

IN CASE OF CONTACT WITH EYES, FLUSH WITH COPIOUS AMOUNTS OF WATER FOR AT LEAST 15 MINITES. CALL A PHYSICIAN.

<u>4. Fire Fighting Measures</u> NOT FLAMMABLE.

5. Accidental Release Measures ABSORB ON NEUTRAL MATERIAL AND CLEAN AREA THOROUGHLY

<u>6. Handling and Storage</u> KEEP TIGHTLY CLOSED. STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE.

7. Exposure Controls/Personal Protection WEAR APPROPRIATE PROTECTIVE CLOTHING AND GLOVES.

8. Physical and Chemical Properties APPEARANCE: LYOPHILIZED SOLUBLE IN H<sub>2</sub>O: SOLUBLE

<u>9. Stability and Reactivity</u> STABILITY: STABLE.

Protech Technology Enterprise

Address: 14F-C, No.3 (Building F), Yuan Qu St., 115 NanKang Dist., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Tel: +886-2655-7677; Fax: +886-2-2655-7601; http://www.protech-bio.com

# Material Safety Data Sheet



HAZARDOUS COMBUSTION OR DECOMPOSITION PRODUCTS: N/A HAZARDOUS POLYMERIZATION: N/A

<u>10. Toxicological Information</u> MAY BE HARMFUL IF INHALED, SWALLOWED, OR CONTACT WITH EYES.

11. Ecological Information NO INFORMATION

<u>12. Disposal Considerations</u> OBSERVE ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATIONS.

13. Transport Information NOT REGULATED

<u>14. Regulatory Information</u> NO INFORMATION

### 15. Other Information

THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS BELIEVED TO BE CORRECT BUT DOES NOT PURPORT TO BE ALL INCLUSIVE AND SHALL BE USED ONLY AS A GUIDE. Protech Technology Enterprise SHALL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGE RESULTING FROM HANDLING OR FROM CONTACT WITH THE ABOVE PRODUCT.